65527 of the Journal of Proceedings of the City of Chicago is here by Amended 
by deleting the words 

"three (3) Flag Pole(s) 

Three (3) at twelve point three three (12.33) feet in length, and point two nine 
(.29) feet in width for a total of ten point seven three (10.73) square feet. 

The sum of two hundred twenty-five ($225.00) per annum in advance." 

and inserting in their place the words 

"two (2) Flag Poles 

Each shall measure at twelve point three three (12.33) feet in length and 
point two nine (.29) feet in width. 

The sum of one hundred fifty ($150.00) per annum in advance,"